A total of $147,842.00 was turned over to the Town Treasurer.  

Respectfully submitted:  Tim Aicardi, Building Inspector                                                                 

Report of the Wiring Inspector 

During the year 2017 a total of two hundred fifteen (215) Wiring Permits were issued.  A total 
amount of $25,150 was turned over to the Town Treasurer. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Jack Grenga, Wiring Inspector